



Legislation Details

File #:	22-0	0235	Version: 1			
Туре:	Adm	inistrative	Item	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	3/4/2	2022		In control	BOARD OF SUPERV	ISORS
On agenda:	3/15	/2022		Final action	on: 3/15/2022	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding an Amended Memorandum (MOU) and License Agreement with Animal Shelter Assistance Program (ASAP) Cat Facility for Housing and Care at the Animal Services Shelter, RP File No. 003768, Second District, as follows:					
	 a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the MOU Agreement between the ASAP organization and Santa Barbara County; b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a License Agreement between ASAP and Santa Barbara County for the continued use of a triple-wide mobile unit on a portion of the Animal Services Shelter located at 5473 Overpass Road, Goleta, CA 93117, for a term of five (5) years; c) Determine that pursuant to Gov. Code Section 26227, the facilities are not needed and will not be needed for County purposes during the duration of the Amended MOU and the License Agreement and may be used by this non-profit to carry out this valuable program to meet the needs of the population of the County; and 					
	(ĆE) cons invol	etermine that the proposed action is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act QA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, Existing Facilities, finding that the action sists of the operation, repair, maintenance, and licensing of existing public or private structures lving negligible or no expansion of existing or former use and approve and direct staff to file and the Notice of Exemption on that basis.				
Sponsors:	GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT, PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letters, 2. Attachment 1 - Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding, 3. Attachment 2 - License Agreement, 4. Attachment 3 - CEQA NOE, 5. Executed Amendment, 6. Executed Agreement, 7. Minute Order, 8. Posted NOE					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Action	Result
3/15/2022	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass